900729313 11/01/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM764943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900712025		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LDiscovery TX, LLC		10/13/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KLDiscovery Ontrack, LLC		
Street Address:	9023 Columbine Road		
City:	Eden Prairie		
State/Country: MINNESOTA			
Postal Code: 55347			
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3220377			
Registration Number:	2750138	RENEW DATA		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark.mpl@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Joel D. Leviton

Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 2600
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2070706.0148
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel D. Leviton
SIGNATURE:	/Joel D. Leviton/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=20220808 Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet 900712025#page1.tif source=20220808 Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet 900712025#page2.tif source=20220808 Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet 900712025#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900729313 REEL: 007837 FRAME: 0889 source=20220808 Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet 900712025#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007837 FRAME: 0890 **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

This ASSIGNMENT confirms the effect of the merger between the parties, and is made and

effective from the 13th day of October 2021

BETWEEN

LDiscovery TX, LLC, a limited liability company, incorporated in Delaware, with primary trading

office at 8201 Greensboro Drive, Suite 717, McLean, Virginia 22102, United States of America

("the Assignor")

AND

KLDiscovery Ontrack, LLC, a limited liability company, incorporated in Delaware, with primary

trading office at 9023 Columbine Road, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55347, United States of

America ("the Assignee")

WHEREAS

(a) The Assignor is the proprietor of record of the various Trade Mark Registrations ("the

Trade Marks"), brief particulars of which are set out in Attachment A:

(b) The Assignor is being merged into the Assignee under the provisions of the Delaware

Limited Liability Company Act on the date of this Assignment (the "Merger");

(c) The parties have agreed to enter into this assignment which provides the full details of

the Trade Marks thus assigned to the proposed Surviving company, the Assignee.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. In the pursuance of the said Merger and in consideration of the sum of one pound

(£1.00), (the receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges), the Assignor confirms the

assignment to the Assignee of the Trade Marks with full title guarantee together with

any rights built up through use of the Trade Marks including the right to bring proceedings

1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007837 FRAME: 0891

for passing off and together with all goodwill in the businesses built up by reference to the Trade Marks.

- The Assignor confirms authorization for the national Trade Mark representatives to
 execute the forms of application required to record on the various Trade Mark Registers
 the change of proprietorship effected in this agreement.
- 3. This Confirmatory Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales. The parties irrevocably agree that the Courts of England and Wales are to have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute which may arise out of or in connection with this Assignment.

On behalf of	LDiscovery	TX,	LLC
--------------	-------------------	-----	-----

On behalf of KLDiscovery Ontrack, LLC

Signature

Name:

Dawn Wilson

Position:

Chief Financial Officer

Date:

October 13, 2021

Name:

Signature

Dawn Wilson

Position:

Chief Financial Officer

Date:

October 13, 2021

SCHEDULE A

Trade Mark	Country	Classes	Filing Number	Filing Date	Reg Number	Reg Date
RENEW DATA	Madrid Protocol	42, 45	956103	05 Nov 2007	956103	05 Nov 2007
RENEW DATA	European Union (EUIPO)	42, 45	0956103	05 Nov 2007	0956103	05 Nov 2007
Circle and X logo	United States of America	9	76469397	22 Nov 2002	3220377	20 Mar 2007
RENEW DATA	United States of America	42	76466115	12 Nov 2002	2750138	12 Aug 2003
RENEW DATA	United Kingdom	42, 45	UK00800956103	05 Nov 2007	UK00800956103	05 Nov 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 007837 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 08/08/2022